Maintenance Manual
Spectrum Master™
MS2760A-0032, 9 kHz to 32 GHz
MS2760A-0044, 9 kHz to 44 GHz
MS2760A-0050, 9 kHz to 50 GHz
MS2760A-0070, 9 kHz to 70 GHz
MS2760A-0090, 9 kHz to 90 GHz
MS2760A-0110, 9 kHz to 110 GHz
Anritsu Company
490 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037-2809
USA

5. Set the MG3697C frequency to 38 GHz, which provides 76 GHz at the output of the Frequency Multiplier.
6. Set the MG3697C power level to –5 dBm.
7. Record the measured power in column “NRP-Z58 Reading” in Table A-4, “Amplitude Accuracy Above
70 GHz at –5 dBm with IF Gain Off” on page A-4.
8. Repeat Step 5 through Step 7 for the remaining frequencies in Table A-4.
9. Remove the NRP-Z58 from the Frequency Multiplier and attach the MS2760A to the Frequency
Multiplier.
10. Preset the MS2760A.
11. Set the MS2760A frequency reference to External.
12. Set the MS2760A reference level to 10 dBm.
13. Set the MS2760A RBW to 10 kHz.
Note Allow equipment to warm up for 30 minutes prior to taking measurements.
Spectrum Analyzer Verification 2-3 Amplitude Accuracy Verification
MS2760A MM PN: 10580-00433  Rev. B 2-5
14. Set the MS2760A span to 1 MHz.
15. Set the MS2760A center frequency to 76 GHz.
16. Set the MG3697C frequency to 38 GHz and power level to –5 dBm.
17. On the MS2760A, perform a single sweep and then a peak search.
18. Record the value in column “MA2760A Reading” of Table A-4, “Amplitude Accuracy Above 70 GHz at
–5 dBm with IF Gain Off” on page A-4.